spring 2019
Class (BEZk ) : Grade 3B

Teacher (2JM): Dr. Xiaojun He

Phone: 813-585-5815
Email: meimei791he@gmail.com
Class Time: 2:45 - 4:15 PM

Classroom: BSN 1304

Course Description (ERF277T28) and Objectives (3¢ H #1):

This is a course for the Third graders. It is expected that you should be able
to speak, read and write everyday Chinese. You use Pinying fluently. I will
lecture this course in Chinese. We will follow the text book as much as
possible. By the end of this course, you will learn at 500 more Chinese
characters, read and write Chinese equivalent to the 3" graders.

Prerequisite:
completed Grade three or equivalent

Age recommendations (4 F iR E):
8 - 10 year old

Textbooks (##f): FEERKFIEF B i



Student/Parent Responsibilities (54, TETTENFH):

Parent participation is crucial to student success. It is strongly recommended that parents
supervise/help students with their homework and class preparation. Students are expected to finished
all homework unless it is explicitly stated that it is operational.

Required Supplies (XX EE3K):
2 HB Pencils

1 Eraser

1 Pencil sharpener

Notebook

Grading (-7 F1 )

The grading scale used in this course is as follows:

A=100-90% B=289.99-80% C=79.99-70% D =69.99 - 60% F = 65.99 - 0%
Components of your grade:

Participation 20% Assignment 30% Quiz/exams 50%

e Full credit is earned only if work is turned in on time.

® no credit will be given for late turned in work.

Course Schedule (B IHEZR):

Week No. Date Content/Topic Book/Chapter Homework  Points
1 01/06/2019 [First day of class — Lesson 7 HW1
Introduction, i T
Greetings
2 01/13/2019 Review Lesson 7 Lesson 7 HW2
“BR_H”
3 01/20/2019 |No class
4 01/27/2019 |Review: Lesson 7 Lesson 8 HW3
“E=NATAR
2
5 02/03/2019 |Review: Lesson 8 Lesson 8 HW4
“TmNATALE
zh”
6 02/10/2019 Review: Lesson 8 Lesson 9 HW5

7 02/17/2019 |Review: Lesson 9 Lesson 9 HWG6



10

11

12

13
14
15
16
17

18

03/03/2019

03/17/2019

03/24/2019

03/31/2019

04/07/2019

04/14/2019

04/21/2019

04/28/2019
05/05/2019
05/12/2019

05/19/2019

Review: Lesson 9

Review: Lesson 10

Review: Lesson 10

Review: Lessonl1l

Review: Lesson 11

Review: Lesson 12
Review : Lesson 12

No class
No class
Review: Overall

Special Event

Gafk>=,
LI

Lesson 10
“%%%E@”

Lesson 10
“ta R EREE”
Lesson 11
“CINEE
Lesson 11
“CINEE

Lesson 12
“IRET”
Lesson 12
RET”

Overall review
and Final exam

Last day of

school, Report
cards,awards.

USF Business
Buiding Room

BSN1100

HW7

HW8

HW9

HW10

HW11

HW 12

HW13



