spring 2019

Class (班级): Grade 3B

Teacher (教师): Dr. Xiaojun He

Phone: 813-585-5815

Email: meimei791he@gmail.com

Class Time: 2:45 – 4:15 PM

Classroom: BSN 1304

#### Course Description (课程介绍) and Objectives (教学目标):

This is a course for the Third graders. It is expected that you should be able to speak, read and write everyday Chinese. You use Pinying fluently. I will lecture this course in Chinese. We will follow the text book as much as possible. By the end of this course, you will learn at 500 more Chinese characters, read and write Chinese equivalent to the 3<sup>nd</sup> graders.

#### Prerequisite:

completed Grade three or equivalent

Age recommendations (学生年龄段):

8 – 10 year old

Textbooks (教材): 中国暨南大学华文学院中文第册

# Student/Parent Responsibilities (学生,家长责任义务):

Parent participation is crucial to student success. It is strongly recommended that parents supervise/help students with their homework and class preparation. Students are expected to finished all homework unless it is explicitly stated that it is operational.

# Required Supplies (文具要求):

2 HB Pencils1 Eraser1 Pencil sharpenerNotebook

## Grading (评分标准):

The grading scale used in this course is as follows:

A = 100 - 90% B = 89.99 - 80% C = 79.99 - 70% D = 69.99 - 60% F = 65.99 - 0%

Components of your grade:

Participation 20% Assignment 30% Quiz/exams 50%

- Full credit is earned only if work is turned in on time.
- no credit will be given for late turned in work.

### Course Schedule (教学进度表):

Week No.	Date	Content/Topic	Book/Chapter	Homework	Points
1	01/06/2019	First day of class – Introduction, Greetings	Lesson 7 "古诗二首"	HW1	
2	01/13/2019	Review Lesson 7	Lesson 7 "古诗二首"	HW2	
3	01/20/2019	No class			
4	01/27/2019	Review: Lesson 7	Lesson 8 "壶盖为什么会 动"	HW3	
5	02/03/2019	Review: Lesson 8	Lesson 8 "壶盖为什么会 动"	HW4	
6	02/10/2019	Review: Lesson 8	Lesson 9 "蔡伦造纸"	HW5	
7	02/17/2019	Review: Lesson 9	Lesson 9	HW6	

			" <b>蔡</b> 伦造纸"		
8	03/03/2019	Review: Lesson 9	综合练习三,	HW7	
			期中测验		
9	03/17/2019	Review: Lesson 10	Lesson 10 "龟兔赛跑"	HW8	
10	03/24/2019	Review: Lesson 10	Lesson 10 "龟兔赛跑"	HW9	
11	03/31/2019	Review: Lesson11	Lesson 11 " <b>小猫</b> 钓鱼"	HW10	
12	04/07/2019	Review: Lesson 11	Lesson 11 "小猫钓鱼"	HW11	
13	04/14/2019	Review: Lesson 12	Lesson 12 "狼来了"	HW 12	
14	04/21/2019	Review : Lesson 12	Lesson 12 "狼来了"	HW13	
15	04/28/2019	No class			
16	05/05/2019	No class			
17	05/12/2019	Review: Overall	Overall review and Final exam		
18	05/19/2019	Special Event	Last day of school, Report cards,awards. USF Business Buiding Room BSN1100		